[West, John B.]

John B. West

John B. West died at the Crouse-Irving Hospital Thursday after a short illness. He was 55 years of age, and a member of the First Universalist Church and Central City Lodge F. and A. M. He is survived by the widow, Mrs. Laura B. West; a daughter, Miss Marguerite B. West; a son, John Carlton West; a brother, Robert West, of Joliet, Ill.; and three grandchildren. The funeral will take place at 3 o'clock Saturday afternoon from the home, 100 Randall av., with Rev. Dr. Frederick W. Betts officiating. Friends are invited. Burial will be in the Onondaga Valley cemetery.

Syracuse Journal, Syracuse NY, Fri. 11 Sep 1931

Transcribed on 18 Jul 2012 by Karen E. Dau of Rochester, NY